FORM PTC-1595 - REC( 11-	10-2005 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab sertings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	3117830 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): -7	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TED PELLA THE SECTION	Name: STEPHEN D'ANGELO
FINANCE	Internal Address:
11/7/	microal Actions.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🚨 Yes 🙎 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 1106 GALVEZ DRIVE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: PACIFICA State: CA ZIP: 94044
Execution Date: OCT 12, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	The state of the s
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,311,945 TO
	NC N
	<i>co</i> -
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes Ø No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JOHN R. FLANAGAN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.55
	☑ Enclosed
MAIL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
MAIL Street Address: P.O. Box 2629	8. Deposit account number:
City: EVGENE State: OR ZIP: 97402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/08/2005 ECOOPER 00000070 6311945	THIS SPACE
FC:8021 40.00 QP	
9. Statement and signature.	
	FAX: 541-687-5707
JOHN RIFLANAGAN John D	RiFlanger Nov 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	Signature Hate
ONE NO 0651-0011 (avn 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0454

P	47	FI	VT

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☑ U.S. Patent
By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☑ Present Owner

	NT OF INVENTION						
	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable con-						
ASSIGNOR:	Ted Pella, Inc.						
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))						
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	P.O. Box 492477						
	Address Redding, CA 96049-2477						
	Calif. corporation						
	Nationality						
	whom invention was previously assigned and this a PTO add the following)						
Recorded on Oct. 18, 2001							
Reel 012276							
Frame 0666							
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to							
ASSIGNEE:	Stephen D'Angelo						
AGOIGITEE.	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)						
	1106 Galvez Drive						
,	Address						
	Pacifica, CA 94044						
	USA						
	Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal rep	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete d	one of the following)						
$\mathbf{x}$ the entire right, title and interes	st						
an undividedperc							
for the United States and its territorial pos	sessions						
(check the following box if fo	oreign rights are also to be assigned)						
and in all foreign countries, inc	cluding all rights to claim priority,						
in and to any and all improvements which	are disclosed in the invention entitled:						
Passive V	ibration Isolation Device						
(check and cor	mplete (a), (b), (c) or (d))						
and which is found in							
······································							

(Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0455

page 1 of 2)

(a)		U.S.	patent app	olicatio	on execut	ed on e	ven da	ate herew	rith							
(b)		U.S.	patent app	olicatio	on execut	ed on _										
(c)		U.S.	applica	ation	serial	no.	0	./			filed	on				
(d)	X	U.S.	patent no.	6,:	311,94	5	issued	Nov.	_6,	2001						
		6	also check	(e) if	foreign a	pplicati	on(s) is	s also bei	ng ass	igned)						
(e)	$\mathbf{x}$	and prior	any legal e ity	equiva	lent there	eof in a	foreig	n country	, includ	ding the	right to	claim				
or an	y coi	ntinua	all Letters tion, division nination the	on, rer					-							
			ereby cover nade or er			_		-			mbrance	e has				
promp Pater tify as promp instru cation	otly to it and is to otly e men in, sa	with all degates the second the second the second the second terms of all degrees the second terms of the	further co I pertinent I equivalet ame in ar te and deli affidavits re ention and sirable to	t facts ints as iny inte iver to equired I said	and doo may be erference ASSIGN to apply Letters F	uments known , litigati EE or i for, ob atent a	relation and account on or the legal tain, mand sain, m	ng to said ccessible proceedi Il represe naintain, i id equiva	d inver to ASS ing relative ssue a lents t	ation and SIGNOR ated the sany ar and enformation with the sand and enformation with the sand and enformation	said Le and wil reto and all pa ce said a	etters I tes- d will pers, appli- ay be				
IN			S WHEF						igne et har				aint	enanc	e ree	s.
0ct			2005				7.0.0				<b>334</b> .					
WAF	NING		e of signing	must b	e the <b>sam</b>	e as the	date of	execution	of the	application	if item (a	a) was				
		cne	cked above.				do	ntt	lla			,				
		cne	cked above.			Signa	dov	ASSIGNO	la R(S)							
		cne	ckėd above.			Signa	dove of	ASSIGNO	Uq R(S)							
		cne	cked above.			Signa	dov	ASSIGNO	H(S)							
		cne	cked above.			Signa	dove	ASSIGNO	Ha R(S)							
		cne	cked above.			Signa	Journal of	ASSIGNO	Ha R(S)							
		cne	cked above.			Signa	Journal of	ASSIGNO	la R(S)							
		cne	cked above.			Signa	Journal of	ASSIGNO	la R(S)							
If ASS	SIGN		a legal er	itity co	omplete tl											
If ASS	SIGN			itity co	omplete ti	ne follo		iformation								
If ASS	SIGN			itity co	omplete tl	ne follo	wing in	iformation	n of the ab	-	1					
If ASS	SIGN			itity co	omplete tl	To Type autho	wing in per print or print to the print of t	iformation	of the ab	-						
If ASS	<i>Ε</i> : Λ	IOR is	a legal er	zation d	or legalizatio	Type author Ge Title on is necessity	wing in per or print to rized to enera	oformation  I I a  the name of sign on be  I Manag	of the ab half of A er	SSIGNOR	or legalize	ed then				
	<i>Ε</i> : Λ	IOR is	a legal er	zation d	or legalizatio	Type author Title on is necessarily secution 3	wing in om Pe or print orized to enera	oformation  I I a  the name of sign on be  I Manag	of the ab half of A er nment is ext page	SSIGNOR notarized if notarizat	or legalize	ed then				
	<i>Ε</i> : Λ	IOR is	a legal er	zation d	or legalizatio	Type author Title on is necessarily secution 3	wing in om Pe or print orized to enera	oformation  I I a  the name of sign on be a sign of the a sign of	of the ab half of A er nment is ext page	SSIGNOR notarized if notarizat	or legalize	ed then				
	<i>Ε</i> : Λ	IOR is	a legal er	zation d	or legalizatio	Type author Title on is necessarily secution 3	wing in om Pe or print orized to enera	oformation  I I a  the name of sign on be a sign of the a sign of	of the ab half of A er nment is ext page	SSIGNOR notarized if notarizat	or legalize	ed then				

lf

RECORDED: 11/07/2005

**PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0456**